
SL NO NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT

01
RAJKISHORE KANDI
S/O- LATE SANATAN KANDI

DEBHOG 15000

02 MANOJ KUMAR PRASAD S/O-LALADEB RAM KUJANGA 30000

03 BALARAM DAS S/O- KUSUNI DAS ABIDHIANADAPUR 15000

04
NIRUPAMA NAYAK
W/O-SIBASANKAR NAYAK

ATHARBANKI 15000

05
NARAYAN LENKA
S/O-MADAN LENKA

GOPALPUR 15000

06 NIRUPAMA NAYAK W/O-SIBASANKAR NAYAK ATHARBANKI 10000

07 SIMANTA KUMAR DAS S/O- NARAYAN CH. DAS KANUNGOSAHI 15000

08
NARAYAN DAS
S/O- LATE GANDHARBA DAS

NACHHIPUR 15000

09
BISWARANJAN SAHOO S/O- BRAJA KISHORE 
SAHOO

PHULAHARA 25000

10 KAILASH NAYAK S/O-GOLEKHA NAYAK JASABANTAPUR 25000

11 DIBAKI NAYAK W/O-DEBENDRA NAYAK BALARAMPUR 25000

12 KULAMANI SAMAL S/O-LATE DHADI SAMAL GOTHIDIA 25000

13 AJAYA KUMAR BHOI S/O- SIBA BHOI ADHANGAMAJURAI 25000

14 SANGITA PANDA W/O ADIKANDA PANDA BAIGANI 15000

15 SANGHAMITRA PARIDA W/o-lingaraj parida NIPUR(KULASAHI) 25000

16
KANCHANABALA PARIDA W/O- LAXMIDHAR 
PARIDA

PAIKA SAHI, ERASAMA 25000

17
BIJAYA PARIJA
S/O- BABULI PARIJA

DHUAN SAHI, ERASAMA 25000

18 GANESH CH TARAI S/O-BISHI TARAI KUNDUPUR 25000
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19
HRUSIKESH MALLICK S/O- HADIBANDHU 
MALLICK

PADUARY, BIRIDI 25000

20 LATIKA PATRA W/O-SURENDRANATH PATRA KANARDIA, ERASAMA 25000

21 DHANJAY DAS, S/O- CHANDRAMANI DAS SAMPUR MAJURAI 25000

22 PRATIMA DAS W/O-ANANDA PRASAD DAS BALARAMPUR 15000

23 PRAMOD KU DAS, S/O- AKSHAYA KUMAR DAS KHADAGPUR 25000

24 KIRAN CH DAS S/O-NIRMAL DAS GARIA 25000

25
BIPIN KU DAS
S/O- SARAT CHANDRA DAS

KATHIAPADA 25000

26
SUDAM SAMAL
S/O- LATE PUNANANDA SAMAL

ARANA 25000

27 MANOJ KU OJHA S/O-LAXMIDHAR OJHA MALIKAPUR 25000

28
SANTILATA DAS
W/O- BRAMHANANDA DAS

GELAPUR 25000

29 LAXMIPRIYA DAS W/O-MANAS DAS TALAKUSUMA 25000

30 NRUSINGHA SAHOO S/O- KHIRA SAHOO AGAPAL 20000

31
NATABAR SAHOO
S/O- LATE KARTIK SAHOO

BENUPUR 25000

32
GUNADHAR KHATUA S/O- LATE ANANTA 
KHATUA

OLARASIA 25000

33
ARATI CHOUDHURY W/O- PRADIPTA 
CHOUDHURY

EBRISINGH 25000

34 PRAMILA SAHOO W/O-JAYADEB SAHOO PANGARA 15000

35 KHULANA OJHA W/O- NIRANJAN OJHA PODANA 15000

36 PREMALATA SWAIN W/O- ABHAYA KU SWAIN BHEJIBARI PACHERA 25000

37 SANJU MALLICK W/O-  NARENDRA MALLICK RAMTOL 25000
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38
NITYANANDA MUDULI S/O LATE DHRUBA 
MUDULI

TALAKUSUMA 20000

39 PREMALATA DAS W/O- BHASKAR DAS BHATAPADA 20000

40 SWARNALATA DAS W/O- BIPIN BIHARI DAS DEBIDOLA 25000

41
PRABIRA KHATUA
S/O- LATE SOBANI KHATUA

UCHHANUAGAON 25000

42 BISWAJIT MOHANTY M/O SAROJINI MOHANTY BADAGAON 25000

43
AMULYA KU GOCHAYATA S/O KALANDI CH 
GOCHAYATA

KRUSHNADASPUR 20000

44 RABINDRA SAHOO S/O-GANDHARBA SAHOO KRUSHNADASPUR 25000

45 KAILASH CH BEHERA S/O- PADAN BEHERA MULISINGH 20000

46 SABITRI GOCHAYAT W/O- SARATA GOCHAYATA KRUSHNADASPUR 25000

47 KANDURI CH. ROUT S/O-BRUNDABAN ROUT VIRANGA 20000

48
JHARANA MALLICK
W/O-RAJKISHORE MALLICK

ERASAMA 20000

49
SRINIBASH SWAIN
S/O- BRAJABANDHU SWAIN

SIHA 25000

50 SAHADEV DAS S/O-GUNA DAS RAHAMA 15000

51
RASMIPRIYA BAL
D/O- DURYODHAN BAL

ARANA 20000

52
KALI DEI W/O-SIBA MALLICK

NADU 25000

53
LAXMIDHAR LENKA
S/O- LATE KELU CHARAN LENKA

MALLIPUR 7000

54
KRUTIBAS TRIPATHY S/O-LATE DRUBA CH 
TRIPATHI

PANISALIA 20000

55 TAPAI BEHERA W/O-PANCHANAN DALAI BAMADEIPUR 20000

56
BENUDHAR NATH
S/O-BELEI NATH

PADMAPUR 15000
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57 SANATAN SAMAL S/O- BABAN SAMAL LACHHAMAKAN 20000

58
PRAHALLAD SWAIN
S/O-LATE GHANSHYAM SWAIN

KIRANTI 20000

59
GAURANGA MOHAPATRA
S/O-DINABANDHU BARIK

TRILOCHANPUR 20000

60 SRABANI RANA W/O-BIJAYA RANA KUSUPUR 5000

61 SUSANTA SETHY S/O-NAROTTAM SETHY HARIPA 25000

62
NIRUPAMA BEHERA
W/O- DHARMANANDA BEHERA

KANTAPADA 25000

63
SUNIL KUMAR BEHERA
S/O- MAYADHAR BEHERA

KDHAKANA 15000

64 RANJAN KUMAR BISWAL S/O-DAITARI BISWAL ICHHAPUR 20000

65
BAISHNAB CH. MALLICK S/O-SURENDRA NATH 
MALLICK

NAGAPUR 25000

66 NITYANANDA MALLICK S/O-DOLI MALIK POKHARIAPADA 25000

67
SACHIDANANDA MOHANTY
S/O-BRAJABANDHU MOHANTY

PANCHAPALI 25000

68 URMILA PANDA W/O-NARAYAN PANDA KENDAL 20000

69
SAROJ KUMAR DEBADI S/O-BASANTA KU 
DEBADI

SALIJANGA 25000

70 BANDITA SWAIN W/O- ABHAYA SWAIN POTAKA 20000

71 GOURANGA BHOI S/O LATE ANANDA BHOI PURAHITPUR 20000

72 SASMITA ROUT W/O-ABHAYA KU ROUT MANGARAJPUR 25000

73
PRAVAKAR BEHERA
S/O-GIRIDHARI BEHERA

MAJHIPADA 25000

74
DEBASES MOHAPATRA S/O-
BICHITRANANDA MOHAPATRA

PANDUA 20000

75 KAMADEBA NAYAK S/O-JHARI NAYAK OLASA 25000



SL NO NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT

76 SANJULATA NAYAK W/O-DHANURJAYA NAYAK SALIJANGA 25000

77
SILA BEHERA
W/O- SARBESWAR BEHERA

BALIPATANA 25000

78
SANTILATA BEHERA W/O- DHULESWAR 
BEHERA

MARKANDAPUR 30000

79 SARASWATI BISWAL W/O- KANCHAN BISWAL BALIPARI 25000

80 SK. HATIM ALI S/O-SK HAFIJUDDIN QUAZIMOHALLA 25000

81 ULLAS SETHY S/O-BUDHI SETHY KHAMANGA 25000

82
BRAHMANANDA BEHERA S/O-BUDHISHYAM 
BEHERA

KATHIAPADA 25000

83
BIDULATA GOCHAYAT
W/O-RABINDRA GOCHHAYAT

IBRISINGH 25000

84 RAMESH SETHY S/O-INDRAMANI SETHY GOPALPUR 25000

85 NIBEDITA DAS W/O- CHANDAN DAS SAMANTARAPUR 25000

86
ARTATRANA MALLICK
S/O- LATE KULAMANI MALLICK

CHANDAGADA 15000

87
CHARULATA BEHERA W/O- BIPIN BIHARI 
BEHERA

BUDHISAHI 25000

88 BIJAYA SAHOO S/O-NARAYAN SAHOO POSAL 10000

89
SONALI NAYAK
D/O- BISWANATH NAYAK

GOBINDAPUR 25000

90
BASANTA MALLICK
S/O-HARI MALLICK

OLAGADA 20000

91
SANGITA MOHANTY D/O- BYASADEV 
MOHANTY

ADHANGAMAJURAI 25000

92
PHULATA PRADHAN
W/O- CHATRUBHUJA PRADHAN

HARIHARPUR 25000

93 ARAKHITA SETHY S/O- PRADEEP SETHY KUJANGA 25000

94
KAMADEV SWAIN
S/O-BACHANIDHI SWAIN

SALIJANGA 25000
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95
NRUSINGH LENKA
S/O- BALAKRUSHNA LENKA

RASAKADAPUR 25000

96 MANAS JENA S/O- DHRUBA JENA BIRITOL 25000

97 SUPRAVA MALLICK W/O- SUKANTA MALLICK BIRTOL 25000

98 BELALATA PAITAL W/O- LATE ABANI PAITAL TENTULIBELARI 10000

99
PRADIP SETHY
S/O- LATE CHINTAMANI SETHY

KUJANGA 25000

100
SUBHAL CH BARIK
S/O- LATE MUSI BARIK

NAADA 25000

101 BASANTA DAS W/O- LATE NETA DAS Kanaguli 20000

102
KABITA NAYAK
W/O- PANCHANAN NAYAK

Kothikolada 25000

103 DAUD KHAN  S/O LT- ABDUL RASID Barahapur 25000

104
NIMAIN CH ROUL
 S/O LT- KAPILA ROUL

Kanakpur Deuli 25000

105
SASWATI MOHANTY D/O- SHIVASHRITA 
MOHANTY

Kaduapada 30000

106
HRUDANANDA PANDA S/O- DHANESWAR 
PANDA

Ranapur 20000

107 PRASANJIT RAY S/O- BABU CHARANA RAY kantilo 20000

108
SATRUGHANA DAS
S/O- LT- HADIBANDHU DAS

Gobindapur 20000

109 BIPIN BIHARI SWAIN J.S.PUR 20000

110 BIDULATA DAS W/O- KARUNAKAR DAS Tentaikuda 20000

111
KARUNAKAR DAS
S/O- DURGA CH DAS

Tentaikuda 20000

112 BASANTI PARIDA W/O- PRAVAKAR PARIDA Lathanga 20000

113 DEBENDRA DAS S/O- BIRAKISHORE DAS Singapur 20000
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114 PRAVATI SETHY W/O- BIJAYA SETHY Machhagaon 20000

115
MUNANARA BEGUM
W/O- KAMIS HASAN

Barhapur 20000

116 BIRAKISHORE SAHOO S/O- BABAJI SAHOO Kanirpal 20000

117 KALAMUDDIN KHAN S/O- SAIRAJ UDDIN KHAN Barabatia 20000

118 KUNI MALLICK W/O- KELU MALLICK Begunia 20000

119
GIRIDHARI MALLICK
S/O- LT. ALEKH MALLICK

Patana 25000

120
SAMANTA PATTANAIK S/O NIRANJAN 
PATTANAIK

Purana Odapada 20000

121 ANJANA DAS W/O- PRATAP DAS Netakunda 20000

122 ANUSAYA MALLICK D/O- Abhiram Mallick Salijanga 20000

123 SK SAHIDA MOHHAMAD S/O- SK DILAWAR ALI Chanarpur 20000

124 KANAKALATA PADHI W/O Surendra Padhi Debidol 20000

125
EKRAM RASUL KHAN
S/O-LT.  GULAM RASUL KHAN

DHANIPUR 30000

126 MANDAKINI SWAIN W/O- ALOK SWAIN BADAGAON 20000

127 BHAGYABATI SAHOO W/O- PRADIP KU SAHOO NIMIDHAI 15000

128
SUKALATA BEHERA
W/O- SHYAM SUNDAR BEHERA

KULAKAIJANGA 25000

129
BABULA MALLA
S/O- BIRABAR MALLA

MIRZAPUR 25000

130 BENUDHAR DAS S/O- LT SUKADEV DAS TANDIKULA 25000

131 DEBENDRA SWAIN S/O- LT .JOGENDRA SWAIN MURUNIA 20000

132
RANJAN KU SWAIN
S/O- LT. BASANTA KU SWAIN

BALANSHA 25000
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133
JAGANATH SAHOO S/O-LATE BHARATA CH 
SAHOO

ERASAMA 20000

134
CHANDRA SEKHAR KHANDUAL S/O-JUDHISTIRA 
KHANDUAL

KOTHI 20000

135 SANJU MALLICK W/O- NILAMANI MALLICK GADABISHNUPUR 20000

136 AJAYA KU SWAIN S/O- MANGULI SWAIN PHULLAHARABELARI 10000

137 SOBHARANI PATRA W/O-JUDISTIRA PATRA HALADIA 20000

138 LABANYA KANDI W/O- SADANANDA KANDI HARISPURGARH 20000

139
BANSHIDHAR PRADHAN S/O- LT. ANANDA 
PRADHAN

ODIHA(BANIASAHI DIHA 20000

140 BABAJI CH ROUT S/O- UCHHAB ROUT BENUPUR 20000

141 PRADIPTA KU BEHERA S/O-DIBAKAR BEHERA TARIKUNDA 30000

142 MINATI JENA W/O- MANOJ JENA GOPALPUR 25000

143 MAMATA SWAIN RADHANGA 20000

144
SASADHAR NAYAK
S/O- LT. SANKAR NAYAK

MULUGAON 15000

145
SK ABDUL MOMEIN
S/O- SK JOGI

SATAPURADHANIPUR 20000

146 GITA BEHERA W/O- PANU BEHERA RAHANA 10000

147
SURENDRANATH MALLA
S/O- BAURIBANDHU MALLA

TULANGA 20000

148 KAMINI MALLICK W/O-JATADHARI MALLICK KANAKPUR 20000

149 PERSURAM SAHOO S/O- DHOBEI SAHOO KHUNTAL 20000

150
KAILASH CH SETHI
S/O- LT. HARI SETHI

ALASUDHA 20000

151 SULOCHANA SAHOO W/O- SUKADEV SAHOO RAGHUNATHPUR 15000
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152 ULASA SETHY KHARANGA 25000

153 JHARANA JENA W/O- MIHIR KU JENA MANDASAHI 15000

154 SANJUKTA BARAL BORIKINA 10000

155 ARUN DAS S/O- KAILASH DAS DUADIA 15000

156
TRILOCHAN BARIK
S/O- BABAJI BARIK

SIBAPUR 20000

157
BASANTA KU SAHOO
F/O- SWOYANG PRAVA BISWAL

BEHERADA 25000

158
NIBEDITA BALIARSINGH W/O- PANKAJ 
BALIARSINGH

PHULABELARI 15000

159
KELU CH KHANDUAL S/O-LATE ABANI 
KHANDUAL

KOTHI 10000

160
OSHI PRADHAN
W/O- NARAHARI PRADHAN

JANAPALA 15000

161 JAYIRAM BEHERA S/O-LATE RADHU BEHERA BALIA 20000

162 JOGENDRA MALLICK S/O-BHANU MALLICK GADAKUJANGA 15000

163
GITANJALI SATAPATHY W/O- RAGHUNATH 
SATAPATHI

PATILO 15000

164 SURENDRA KU SAHOO KHAIRANGA 20000

165 HEMANTA KU NAYAK TARADA 15000

166 FAKIR SETHY S/O-BIRABARA SETHY SANABALIKANI 10000

167 JOGENDRA MALLICK S/O-BHALU MALLICK CHASHIKHANDA 15000

168 SANATAN BEHERA KANTILO 20000

169
ARAKHITA SAHOO S/O-LATE NITYANANDA 
SAHOO

KURTANGA 15000

170 RAGHU BEHERA NAHARANA 20000



SL NO NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT

171 SUBASH CH NAYAK NAGAPUR 20000

172 PRATAP GOCHAYAT PATENIGAON 20000

173 PURNABASINI ROUTRAY KHANABADI 20000

174 NITYANANDA PARIDA RUPAKHANDI 20000

175 CHITTANAYA SWAIN RADHANGA 10000

176 KULAMANI MALLICK GADABISHNUPUR 10000

177 LIJLIN SAHOO BRAHMANBADI 20000

178 SABITA MALLICK MUNDALA 15000

179
RAMAKANTA PUHAN S/O-BISHNU CHARAN 
PUHANA

MULISINGH 15000

180 PUSPALATA DAS W/O-MAHENDRA DAS ERASAMA 20000

181 PURNA CH BEHERA MARICHIPUR 25000

182 SAKUNTALA MALLICK W/O-NIRANJAN MALLICK BIRITOLA 20000

183 BUDHI MALLICK W/O-TANMAYA MALLICK SOMPUR 15000

184 JHILINA SASMAL TENTOI 20000

185 NIMAIN CH TRIPATHY KANATBALAPUR 15000

186 PABITRA PARAMANIK DHOBEIJANGAL 15000

187 PREMANANDA DALAI TALAGAON 15000

188 SARAT CH SASMAL S/O-DASARATHI SASMAL BORIKUNDA 5000

189
MAMATA MOHANTY W/O LATE CHARAN 
MOHANTY 

HASINA 20000
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190 BHASKAR DAS  S/O SINA DAS  NUAGARA 10000

191 DEBENDRA ROUT S/O UTAMA ROUT NUAGAON 15000

192 BINODINI SAHOO W/O- DIPAK KU SAHOO ALLA 10000

193 ASIS ROUT S/O- AJAYA ROUT GOPALPUR 15000

194
BIPIN BIHARI PANDA S/O- LT. LOKANATH 
PANDA

KUNDESWAL 15000

195
MANORAMA MALLICK
W/O- RATNAKAR MALLICK

BIRTOL 15000

196
SUBAS CH MALLICK
S/O- LT. PITAMBAR MALLICK

SALIJANGA 15000

197 BASANTI PAITAL W/O- MANOJ KU PAITAL MADHUSUDANPUR 15000

198 DIPTI NAYAK W/O-SANTOSH NAYAK KANPUR 15000

199
SRIDHAR SWAIN
S/O- RAMACHANDRA SWAIN

POKHARIAPADA 15000

200
MAMATA SAMAL
W/O-SUNIA SAMAL

NARASINGHPUR 20000

201 CHARULATA BEHERA W/O- SRIDHAR BEHERA NAGABRHAMAPUR 15000

202 ABDUL YUNISH ALI KOTHIMOHALL(OHALA) 15000

203
MANORAMA PRADHAN
W/O- ADHIRA PRADHAN

BAGOI 10000

204 NARAYAN MALLICK S/O- LT. BAIRAGI MALLICK NIMAPUR 10000

205
ANIL KU MOHAPATRA S/O- ARAKHITA 
MOHAPATRA

CHUNABELARI 15000

206 SARADA BEHERA S/O-DHUNA BEHERA TRARAJANGA 15000

207
BAIKUNTHA BHOI
S/O-BULAKI BHOI

NARILO 10000

208
SATYA PRASANA SAMANTARAY S/O- LT 
SUBHANARAYAN SWAIN

SIHA 15000
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209 SULOCHANA DALAI W/O- BHARAT CH DALAI GHOSAGHAR 15000

210
RABINDRANATH BHOI S/O- PURNANANDA 
BHOI

MULUGAON 15000

211
NARENDRA SAHOO
S/O- LT. HADIBANDHU SAHOO

HARIHARAPUR 15000

212
MADAN MOHAN SARANGI
S/O- LT AJIT KU SARANGI

PANKAPALA 15000

213 JAGANATH SETHY S/O-PADANA SERTHY DERAKANA 10000

214 KISHORE PATRA S/O-BAIKUNTHA PATRA CHATTRA 20000

215 SARAT CH SAMAL S/O- DASARATHI SAMAL BANIKUNDA 10000

216 CHINMAYI PANDA W/O-BIJAYA PANDA OBARANA 15000

217 BANDANA BEHERA W/O-RAMESH BEHERA PARIADHANGA 15000

218 CHITARANJAN SAHOO S/O-NARAYAN SAHOO MULISINGH 10000

219 KHULANA SETHY W/O- PURNA CH SETHY GAREI 15000

220
GATANATH PARIDA
S/O- ISWAR CH PARIDA

MAKUNDAPUR 15000

221 BINOD KANDI S/O-BISHNU KANDI HARISPURGARH 15000

222
NARESH CH MOHANTY
S/O- LT. KANDURI CH MOHANTY

KULAGAON 15000

223
SANDHYARANI SAHANI W/O- GOBINDA CH 
SAHANI

BASANTA 15000

224
KAILASH CH SAHANI
S.O- MAYADHAR SAHOO

KHERASA 15000

225
DIPTIMAYEE  MALLICK W/O- BISHNU  CH 
MALLICK

GOBINDAPUR 15000

226 SWAGATI JENA D/O- BENUDHAR JENA SANATIHUDA 15000

227 SALIBALA SWAIN W/O- CHHABINDRA SWAIN ACHUTADASPUR 15000
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228
RANJUS MITA DAS
W/O- BABAJI CH DAS

RAIBARAI 15000

229
ASHOK MOHANTY
S/O- PRAHALLAD MOHANTY

PANIEBULA 10000

230
RINA SWAIN
S/O- RAMA CHANDRA SWAIN

FATEPUR 20000

231
RANJITA GOCHAYATA
W/O- MURALIDHAR GOCHHAYAT

BADALAHANGA 15000

232 BASANTI BHOI W/O-BABAJI BHOI
MADHUSUDANPURSASA
N

15000

233
ARUN KUMAR ROUT
S/O- JACHINDRA NATH ROUT

GHODANSA 10000

234
DIBAKAR NAYAK
S/O- LT. RADHASHYAM NAYAK

JASABANTAPUR 15000

235 JAGANATH SAHOO S/O- BHARAT CH SAHOO ERASAMA 10000

236 SARASWATI BISWAL W/O- KANCHAN BISWAL PALIPARI 5000

237 ANUSAYA DAS W/O- PRAHALLAD DAS ADHANGAGARH 10000

238
SAROJINI MALLICK
W/O- LT. SANATAN MALLICK

OLAGADA 10000

239 SHRABANI RANA D/O-  BIJAYA RANA KUSUPUR 10000

240 SASMITA DAS W/O- DHANESWAR DAS ARILO 15000

241 SANJUKTA BARALA D/O- LT. BAISHNAB BARAL BORIKINA 15000

242
BANITA SWAIN
W/O- SUSHIL RANJAN SWAIN

SIHA 10000

243 BHASKAR DAS  S/O-LATE SINA DAS  NUAGAON 10000

244 ASLAM ALI KHAN S/O-LATE QUDRAT ALI KHAN TARIKUNDA 20000

245 BRUNDABAN SWAIN PURUNABASANTA 15000

246 MINI DAS W/O-BASANTA KU DAS BHIMABAGABAPUR 15000
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247 PRAMOD KU BHOI KANTILO 15000

248 BLARAM MAJHI BHOKANJI 15000

249 SABITA BARIK BAKHARABAD 15000

250 PRAKASH CH KUWANR DHANISHO 25000

251 BASANTI SAHOO NAGAPUR 15000

252
RABINDRA MOHANTY
S/O- BAISHNABA CH MOHANTY

BALABHADRAPUR 5000

253 JAGANATH DAS S/O- DHULA DAS RAHAMA 15000

254 JHUNARANI BISWAL W/O-BIJAYA BISWAL DHIHASAHI 20000

255 CHINMAYI PANDA W/O-BIJAYA PANDA OSAKANA 15000

256 SUNITA SAHOO W/O-BARADA PRASAD SAHOO KHERASA 15000

257 KAILASH BHOI S/O-SANKER BHOI SANASAILO 15000

258 BABULI BHOI S/O-NETRANANDA MALLICK PATANA 10000

259 DEPAK KU MOHANTY DEDHASARADEULI 20000

260 PRAVATI MALLICK TARADAPADA 20000

261
RAMESHA CHANDRA DAS S/O-SURENDRANATH 
DAS

IRIBINA 20000

262
MAMATA MOHANTY W/O LATE CHARAN 
MOHANTY 

HASINA 10000

263 MILINA SWAIN W/O-TRILOCHAN SWAIN GAREI 20000

264 MINASKHI JENA W/O-ANADI CHARAN JENA SARASWADA 15000

265
NIBEDITA PATANAYAK W/O-PRASANTA 
MALLICK

ODAPADA 20000
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266 KUSHA MANDAL S/O-BANKIN MANDAL GOPALPUR 20000

267 RITANJALI SAHOO D/O-BIPIN SAHOO BALIA GOPINATHPUR 10000

268 MINATI MAITY W/O- KANHAILAL MAITY PADMAPUR 15000

269 SEBATI BAHALIA W/O-GHANASHYAM BAHALIA TARADAPADA 15000

270 PRAMODINI ROUL D/O-LATE ANANTA ROUL KANAKAPUR 30000

271 RANJAN KU NAYAK SAMANTARAPUR 20000

272 MIHIR PARIDA D/O-GHANASHYAM ARIDA BEHEDAPUR 15000

273 ANJANA DAS  W/O-MANORANJAN DAS TARIKUNDA 15000

274 BALARAM TRIPATHY GANDAKIPUR 15000

275 KAMADEV NAYAK S/O-JHARI NAYAK OLASA 20000

276
SUSANTA KUMAR MOHAPATRA S/O-
SURENDRA MOHAPATRA

DASIPUR 20000

277 SARAT CH SAMAL S/O- DASARATHI SAMAL BANIKUDA 10000

278 KISHORE PATRA S/O-BAIKUNTHA PATRA CHHATRAKANDHA 10000

279
RAMESH CH DAS
S/O- SURENDRA NATH DAS

IRIBINA 10000

280
KELU CH KHANDUAL
S/O- LT. ABHINA KHANDUAL

KOTHI 20000

281
KULAMANI MALLICK S/O- DINABANDHU 
MALLICK

GADABISHNUPUR 20000

282
RATNAMANI SENAPATI W/O- KANDURI 
SENAPATI

RNPUR 25000

283
PRITIRANJAN SAHOO
S/O- SARADA CH SAHOO

BIRITOLA 20000

284
NIBASAH TARAI
S/O- SANKAR TARAI

HASINA 10000



SL NO NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT

285 MONARAMA ROUT W/O- RUSHINATH ROUT KOLIO 20000

286
SUDARSAN BEHERA S/O- DINABANDHU 
BEHERA

KANTABALABPUR 20000

287 PRITIRANJAN DAS S/O-RATNAKER DAS NAUSIRA 20000

288 TRINATH MALLICK S/O- BABAJI MALLICK JAYASOLA 20000

289
SUSANTA KU MAHAPATRA S/O- SURENDRA 
MAHAPATRA

DASIPUR 10000

290 SRIPATI PRADHAN S/.O- OKIL CH PRADHAN TENTULIBELARI 20000

291
BHARATI SETHY
W/O- PRASANTA SETHY

URALI 20000

292
ASHOK KUMAR SWAIN S/0- KRUSHNA CH 
SWAIN

NABADIA 20000

293
PRADEP KU SAHOO
S/O- LT BHUBANANDA SAHOO

BAFHAPUR 20000

294 PRAVAT KU SWAIN S/O- LT. PAHALI SWAIN KOHI 20000

295
RANJAN KU DAS
S/O- SIBARAM DAS

MANAPUR 20000

296
MANORAMA DAS
W/O- SAUBHAGYA RANJAN DAS

SATAPURADHANIPUR 20000

297 DEBASIS PALAI ODAPADA 20000

298 LOKANATH SAHOO ALIPINGALA 20000

299 SADHU CH NAYAK S/O-BANDHU NAYAK APANDARA 20000

300 NARENDRA KUMAR MOHAATRA JASABANTAPUR 20000

301
PRAFULLA KUMAR BARIK S/O-GOPALA 
KRUSHNA BARIK

PATENIGAON 20000

302 MANJULATA CHAINI W/O-GUNANIDHI CHAINI MULUGAON 20000

303
RABINDRA KUMAR PANDA S/O-SURENDRA 
PANDA

PARAHATA 20000



SL NO NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT

304 JAYANTI  BISWAL W/O-LATE ABHAYA BISWAL PURIJENA 20000

305 MINASKHI NAYAK W/O-ANJAN KUMAR NAYAK DANDAMIR 20000

306 SAROJINI SWAIN W/O-MANOJ KUMAR SWAIN PATENIGAON 20000

307 NANDINI MALLICK W/O-MIHIR MALLICK BHARALA 20000

308 MURALIDHAR SWAIN S/O-PUNEI SWAIN GAURAPADA 20000

309
BHASKAR MALLICK LATE GHANASHYAM 
MALLICK

PATANA 20000

310
CHITA RANJAN PARIJA S/O-
GANDHARBA PARIJA

SIBAPUR 30000

311
BUTUNA BEHERA S/O-GOBINDA 
BEHERA

SIBAPUR 30000

312 BANITA MUDULI W/O-BIJAYA MUDULI GHODAMARA 10000

313
PRADIP KUMAR BHOI S/O-PRAMOD 
BHOI

DEDHASARADEULI 15000

314 SK AFSAR S/O-SK NIYAMAT MARKANDAPUR 15000

315
RABINDRA NATH JENA S/O-SATYABADI 
JENA

MANDASAHI 20000

316 SATYANANDA PALAI  S/O-UPANA PALAI CHATRAKANDHA 20000

317 KAILASH BHOI S/O-SANKER BHOI SANASAILO 15000

318
LOCHANA BARALA W/O-KARTIKA 
BARALA

SIJU 20000

319 SUMITRA BHOI W/O-SUSANTA BHOI CHASIKHANDA 20000

320 SK MUNA S/O-SK ISMAIL CHATRA 25000

321
ABHAYA KANDI S/O-DINABANDHU 
KANDI

KANUNGOSAHI 20000

322 NIRANJAN PANDA S/O-SANKAR PANDA PALADA 20000



SL NO NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT

323 MINI DAS W/O-BASANTA KU DAS BHIMABRAMHAPUR 15000

324
RASMITA SAHU D/O-BHAGYADHAR 
SAHU

BAMBILO 20000

325
SANGITA PATAYATA W/O-SUNIL 
KUMAR RAY

BODHEI 20000

326 BRAHAMANANDA DAS S/O-DAHALI DAS BAKHARABAD 20000

327
SISIR KUMAR MOHANTY  S/O-
SADHUCHARANA MOHANTY

SIBAPUR 20000

328
SIUBASH CH SAMANTA S/O-DILIP 
MAHANTA

KUNJAKOTHI 20000

329
AKHAYA KUMAR DAS S/O-
DHARMANANDA DAS

SAHADA 20000

330 MINATI DAS W/O-BISWANATH DAS NIMOLA 20000

331
PRAVAKAR BEHERA
S/O-GURANGA BEHERA

JAIPUR 20000

332
MANAGOBINDA SAHU  S/O-DRUBA 
SAHU

SINGHARPUR 20000

333
HAREKRUSHNA SAHU  S/O-LATE 
LOKONATH SAHOO

CHATRA 20000

334 KANAKALATA PADHI W/O Surendra Padhi DEBIDOLA 10000

335 KABITA BARIK D/O-KELU BARIK NIPUR 20000

336 BENUDHAR NATH S/O-DWARIKA NATH ICHAPUR 20000

337
SMT SUMITRA NATH  W/O-BENUDHAR 
NATH

PADMAPUR 20000

338
SUCHITRA ROUT W/O-LATE AKHAYA 
KUMAR MOHANTY

MALIPUR 20000

339
ASALATA MISHRA W/O-NRUSINGH 
MISHRA 

PANKAPALA 20000

TOTAL = 6372000


